Cash and Cash Equivalents as at End of the Year		   18.02	  17.25
Note: Capital Expenditure includes and Interest Paid excludes Rs. 0.37 Cr. (Previous Year - Rs. 0.86 Cr) of Interest
Capitalised.

Cash Flow Statement

Tube Investments of India Limited  n 39

Authorised
	 21,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2 each	 	 43.00  	 43.00

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up
	 18,47,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each fully paid up	  	 36.95 	  36.95
	 (1) 	Of the above:
	 	 (a)	 10,78,910 shares of Rs. 10 each (Before Sub division of Shares) were
	 	 	 issued for consideration other than cash.
	 	 (b)	 2,73,11,792 shares of Rs. 10 each (Before Sub division of Shares) were
	 	 	 issued as bonus shares by capitalisation of Reserves.
	 	 (c) 	10,620 shares of Rs. 10 each (Before Sub division of Shares) were issued
	 	 	 to the erstwhile share holders of TIDC India Limited on account of
	 	 	 Amalgamation (Refer Note 5 of Schedule 18).
	 (2)	 The above is after adjustment for the cancellation of 61,50,386 shares of
	 	 Rs. 10 each (Before Sub division of Shares) which were bought back
	 	 at a price of Rs. 100 per share from the share holders pursuant to the offer
	 	 for buy-back of shares.
	 (3)	Also Refer Note 3 of Schedule 18.
							   36.95	 36.95

Schedules Forming Part of the Balance Sheet

 02	RESERVES AND SURPLUS

						   As at 	 Additions	 Deductions	 As at
						   31.03.2007			   31.03.2008
Capital Reserve	 	 0.27 	 -	 -	 0.27
Securities Premium *	 94.11 	 28.75 	 -	 122.86
Capital Redemption Reserve #	 6.15 	 -	 -	 6.15
Hedge Reserve Account (Refer Note 23 of Schedule 18)	 -	 -	 3.03 	 (3.03)
General Reserve	 	 262.16 	 15.00 	 -	 277.16
				   		  362.69 	  43.75 	  3.03 	  403.41
Balance in Profit and Loss Account	 256.21 	 	 	  277.61
Total Reserves	  	 618.90 			   681.02

*	 Additions to Securities Premium Account represents Net Surplus on Sale of Company Shares held by TII Shareholding
Trust (Refer Note 5 of Schedule 18).

#	 Represents the amount transferred for a sum equal to the nominal value of the Shares at the time of buy back. (Also
Refer Note 2 of Schedule 1 above)

Rs. in Crores

As at 31st March, 		  2008	 2007
01	SHARE CAPITAL

40  n  Tube Investments of India Limited

Loans and Advances from Banks
	 - Foreign Currency Term Loans	 	  65.63 	  -